(1/3)
006-01 / 20130207 / leaddisc_commercial_cd_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Disc Type Capacitors with Lead
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
Commercial Grade
Safety Standard Approved
CD Series

• We recommend using a vertical kink type.
• For bulk products, we recommend a short lead type with the symbol N.
MARKINGS
 Year and month of production: last digit of year + month denoted by 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, O (October), N (November), or D (December).
 The expression has become simplified due to a revision in the standards.
Part No. Temperature characteristics
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
D max. T max. F d
CD45SL2GA100JYKA
SL (+350 to –1000ppm/°C)
10 J (±5%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD45SL2GA150JYKA 15 J (±5%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD45SL2GA220JYKA 22 J (±5%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD45SL2GA330JYKA 33 J (±5%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD45SL2GA470JYKA 47 J (±5%) 8.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD45SL2GA680JYKA 68 J (±5%) 9.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD70-B2GA101KYKA
B (±10%)
100 K (±10%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD70-B2GA151KYKA 150 K (±10%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD70-B2GA221KYKA 220 K (±10%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD75-B2GA331KYKA 330 K (±10%) 7.5 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD85-B2GA471KYKA 470 K (±10%) 9.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD65ZU2GA681MYKA
Z5U (+22, –56%)
680 M (±20%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD70ZU2GA102MYKA 1,000 M (±20%) 7.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD80ZU2GA152MYKA 1,500 M (±20%) 8.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD90ZU2GA222MYKA 2,200 M (±20%) 9.5 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD11ZU2GA332MYKA 3,300 M (±20%) 12.0 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05
CD12ZU2GA472MYKA 4,700 M (±20%) 13.5 7.0 10.0+2.0, –1.0 0.6±0.05